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N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and
Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
Digdoh Hills. Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440019

Phone (07 L1 663000 TE4291. Fax (07004) 306111 - mai nggmglfﬁejﬁﬂ].m&:ﬂfﬂﬂm

FEES STRUCTURE FOR MBBS ADMISSION FOR THE ALY, 2025-2026.

SSWOM AGAINST

“EBCE | oo EN NRI NRI
PARTICULAR OPEN  WS/SEBC/ .0 OBC/SE | SC/ST  /INST. QUOTA
OBC - BC/EBC/ QUOTA = AMOUNT |
[ EWS AMOUNT '
" Admission Fees L300/ 1,500, L.500:- |.500~ | 1,500 - 1300/ [.300/- |
| Eﬁ;;ife{ﬁgg:;ablm S0.000- | 50.000- 1 50000~ 50.000- $0.000-  50.000-| 50,000~ |
Self-Finance Unit 50.- 50 50.- 50- 30 50/ ] 50/~
_ Disaster Fund 30~ 50 - 50 50 50 - 30.- 50/-- |
| Medical Exam Faes 500, - 500.- 300 - SO0 300 500- 500/~ |
| Student Welfare Fund 530/- 330 530/ S30- | 330~ 530/ 530/ |

Shia 100 100 00 100~ 1D~ - 100~ 100/

Development Fees )
| *luitian Fees 11.62.663 - 3R1335- = it - D- 3924000~ | 52.32.000/- |
_*Development Fees | 43335 | 1.45.335:- [ ) 43.335< | | 45335,- - (- 0= |
1360730~ 779398~ 198065 - 198,065

Total

- 82730 3976730/~ 52.84,730)-

* The Tuition Fees & Development Fees as mentioned ahove is subjected 10 revision as per Fees

Regulating \uthorin,

**T'he above fees structure is for EBC. EWS (Open cateworyy students having family income less than

8 lacks. For rest of the students has ing income more than & lacks will have o pay tull fees at par with

Open categons

** The above fees structure is for OBC VINT.SBC.SEBC category students having Non-Creamy Laver

Certificate. For rest of the students not hay ing Non-Creamy Layer Certificate will have to pay full fees

¥ pae el Ooen Sprsunes,

*2* Please make twa different D.D "3 e fur other Foes & one for Tuition Faes & [k elopment Fees

Hher Fees Amount of Rs. 327302 &y Tuirian Foes & Development Faes amaant nf R | 308000

The amowr of Turtion fees & D siopment Faes will van as per Admission Cateuon & Dotz

Tuitton Fees & Other Fees will be accepred by D.D. in favour of “Dean, N.K.P. Salve Institute of

Medical Sciences & R. C.. Pavable at "MNagpur”

b

{Dean)
KPP Salve Institute of Medical Sciences &
Rzscirch Cenire and Lamn Manueshio ol
DEAN

N.K.P. Salve Institute
Of Med. Sciences & RL
and LMH. NAGPUR




N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and
[Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
Digdoh Hills, Hingna Road, Nagpur — 440 019

Phone (07104) 663000.244291, Fax:(07104) 3061 11- mail: nkpsims| d-rediffmail com website - www.nkpsims.in

FEES STRUCTURE FOR POST GRADUATE (MD/MS) ADMISSION FOR THE A.Y. 2025-2026.

INSTITUTE/ |
| PARTICULAR | SI,‘EE | MGT. QUOTA | ”ﬂ,{%‘lﬁg“
| = | AMOUNT ;
Admission Fees ' 1,500/ | 1,500/ | 1.500/-
College Caution Money (Refundablz) 50,000/~ _' 50,000/~ 30,000/~
| Student Welfare Fund 318- 318/~ | 318/~
| Medical Exam 500/- | 500/- 500/- |
—~, | University Devp. Fund ; 100/~ | 100/- 100/ |
| Self Finance Unit 30/- | 30/- 30/- |
Disaster Fund ! 30/- 30/- | 30/-
TUITION FEES | ' '
MD Radio Diagnosis, MS Orthopedics, . | |
MD Dermatology (DVL). MS Obstetric & Gynecolooy, | el = =l .
MD Medicine, ﬁr_g B ai: Respiratory Disease. MD | 9.00.000% 36.00.000~ | -45,00,000/-
Psychiatry, MD Pediatrics. MS General Surgery, M5 I |
_ Ophthalmology | _L |
Sl SN (e, Hoses 2 Taroen) 9,00.000/- | 27.00,000/- | 36,00,000/- |
| MD Anesthesiology
_ MD Pathology 9,00,000/- | 18.00.000/- 27,00,000/- |
' MD Preventive & Social Medicine = 9.00,000/- 9.00.000/- | 9.00,000/-
MD Anatomy. Physiology. Pharmacology. Biochemistry, £54.50.000/- .. 44 50,0007

w5 a
Microbiology _ | 4,50,000/ |

* The Tuition Fees as mentioned above is subjected to revision.

—* MD Anatomy, Physiology. Pharmacology, Biochemistry, Microbiology, Tuition Fees for these five Subjects is
negotiable,
*** Please prepare two D.D. Separately for Other Fees Rs. 52,478/~ & For Tuition Fees as per vour Subject & Quota.
D.D. should be in favour of “Dean N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & R. C., Pavable at “Nagpur”

Dean
M.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences &
Rescarch Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital.

DEAN
M.K.P. Salve Institute
0Of Med. Sciences & Rt
and LMH, NAGPUR




-

| {
' Annexure2
Name of the Medical College/Institution and Address : N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital, Digdoh hill.

Hingana Road, Nagpur
The Medical College /Institution hearby declares the stipend paid of different categories of treainees for the financial Year 2025-2026

Number in each cell of the months refers to the number of trainees

hElr. Category Gﬂ.ﬂegEf April May June July August Degemte October |November| December | January |February| March
o. Stipend r
Interns
1 |(mBBS) 7,000 161 161 171
Ist Year
2 |(MD/MS) 70,551 128 128 128
st Year
3 |[(MD/MS) 71,112 130 130 130
llird Year
4 [(MD/MS) 71,673 174 152 114
Ist Year
5 |(DM/MCH) 73,881 1 1 2
list Year
6 [(DM/MCH) 75,564 1 1 1
llird Year
7 |(DM/MCH) 77,247 1 1 1
* Cell value indicate the stipend (in INR) paid each month of each trainee
Date :-01/08/2025 aw"L

Dean
(Dr. Sajal Mitra)
M.K.P. Salve Institute
of Medical Sciences &
Research Centre

DEAN
n.K.P. Salve Instituts
Of Med. Sciences & Rt
and LMH, MNAGPUR




Annexure2

Name of the Medical College/Institution and Address : N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital,

Digdoh hill. Hingna Road, Nagpur

The Medical College /Institution hearby declares the stipend paid of different categories of treainees for the financial Year 2024-2025

Number in each cell of the months refers to the number of trainees

hsl:. Category g':;;?‘if April | May | June | July | August |September|October |November| December | January | February| March
, ::;‘;rg;] s000| 145 | 145 | 145 | 153 | 153 136 136 136 136 136 137 137
, :ﬂ;ﬁé} soss1| 130 | 130 | 130 | 130 | o 0 0 0 64 64 124 -
X '{ﬁtu‘;;g) si11z| 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 10
: '{mg‘ﬁsﬁ}’ mera| 17 | 17| 17 | 17| 28 231 231 231 231 231 231 -
5 I(?Jtr:;::naém 73881 | : ! ! ! 1 1 ! i : y i
A '{E;AE?;H} sran| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 ;grﬂf?é;} 77247 1 ! : ! ; 1 ! . : ! 1 1
* Cell value indicate the stipend (in INR) paid each month of each trainee
Date : @'ﬂ"*"
Dean
{Dr. Sajal Mitra)
N.K.P. Salve Institute
DEAL
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